©FUNPEC-RP www.funpecrp.com.br Genetics and Molecular Research 19 (1): gmr18482
Genotyping and morphometric analysis of
Kazakhstani grapevine cultivars versus Asian and
European cultivars
A.S. Pozharskiy
1
, K.P. Aubakirova
1,2

GF14-28 5‘-TTGGTTCATGGTTGATGCTTAC-3‘ 5‘-ACCACATGCAGACAGGTTAGTG-3‘
GF18-06 5‘-GGTCTCCTAGAAAGCCAAGCAA-3‘ 5‘-TCCCTTTTCCCCTTGTTCTCG-3‘
GF13-13 5‘-GTGCATCTTCTTCTTCCCAACC-3‘ 5‘-GCATTTGTCAAAGTCGTGTACTTC-3‘
VMC9H4.2 5‘-GCAGTTGATGCAAAACAACAGT-3‘ 5‘-CACATCATTCATTGATGAGGCT-3‘
Genetics and Molecular Research 19 (1): gmr18482 ©FUNPEC-RP www.funpecrp.com.br
Analysis of Kazakhstani grapevine cultivars                                                  5
Amplification of resistance loci to powdery and downy mildew
Analysis of resistance loci was conducted in the Julius Kühn Institute for Grapevine
Breeding (Siebeldingen, Germany). Molecular markers used to characterize loci related to
oidium and mildew resistance are presented in Tables 2 and Table Supplementary 2. In the
analysis of Kazakhstan varieties, parental varieties were used as a control to confirm the
inheritance of sequences cosegregated with resistance.
Table 2. List of markers used to identify alleles in corresponding loci correlated with resistance to oidium
and mildew in Vitis vinifera.
Marker Pathogen Locus LG Allele, bp Source of resistance Reference
GF12-22 oidium RUN1 12 187 VRH Schwander, 2011, JKI
GF12-07 oidium RUN1 12 284/288 VRH Zyprian et al., 2016, JKI
GF13-13 oidium REN1 13 214 'Kishmish vatkana’ Zhang et al. 2009
VMC9H4.2 oidium REN1 13 283 'Kishmish vatkana’ Hoffmann et al., 2008
GF15-28 oidium REN3 15 342 ‗Regent‘ Schwander, 2011, JKI
GF15-30 oidium REN3 15 452 ‗Regent‘ Schwander, 2011, JKI
GF18-06 mildew Rpv3 18 389 ‗Villard blanc‘ Zyprian et al., 2016*
GF18-08 mildew Rpv3 18 399 ‗Villard blanc‘ Zyprian et al., 2016*
GF09-46 mildew Rpv10 09 416 ‗Solaris‘ Schwander et al., 2011
GF09-48 mildew Rpv10 09 359 ‗Solaris‘ Schwander et al., 2011
GF14-28 mildew Rpv12 14 150 V. amurensis Schwander, 2011, JKI
Notes: VRH – vinivera×rotundifolia hybrid; JKI: Institut für Rebenzüchtung; *- In ‗Table of Loci for Traits in
Grapevine Relevant for Breeding and Genetics‘ (last update November 2016)
Multiplex PCR was conducted in 25-µL reactions containing 1 µL of genomic DNA (1
ng/µL), 2.5 µL of QIAGEN Master Mix, 0.01 µL (100 pmol/µL) of each forward and reverse